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                            CAA Cactus Regional 
                      Hosted by Mission Heights Prep 
                Villago Park, Casa Grande, AZ - 10/26/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2879 Keira Naidoo              SR Bella Vista        18:35.4  6:00  
    2    1  2940 Kate Johnson              SO Heritage QC        19:57.3  6:26  
    3       2892 Jade Evans                SO Heritage Maricop   20:33.0  6:37  
    4    2  2948 Ella Spittle              JR Heritage QC        20:38.1  6:39  
    5    3  2901 Adelle Johnson            SR Heritage Mesa      21:03.5  6:47  
    6    4  2883 Aurora Ray                SO EV Athletes        21:05.2  6:48  
    7    5  2937 Kendis Brown              SR Heritage QC        21:16.1  6:51  
    8    6  2945 Jade Sexauer              JR Heritage QC        21:20.4  6:53  
    9    7  2944 Aubri Peterson            JR Heritage QC        21:45.9  7:01  
   10       2975 Audrieana Gibbs           JR Mission Heights    21:52.8  7:03  
   11    8  2934 Avery Adams               JR Heritage QC        22:08.0  7:08  
   12    9  2881 Ellie Milledge            SO EV Athletes        22:31.3  7:15  
   13   10  2882 Evangeline Miller         SO EV Athletes        22:51.7  7:22  
   14   11  2946 Sydney Singleton          SO Heritage QC        22:57.9  7:24  
   15       2935 Kaitlyn Bigler            FR Heritage QC        22:57.9  7:24  
   16       2941 Faith Kishpaugh           FR Heritage QC        23:11.1  7:28  
   17   12  2897 Bailey Ballard            FR Heritage Mesa      23:26.0  7:33  
   18   13  2906 Lainey Stapley            FR Heritage Mesa      23:27.3  7:33  
   19       2942 Ashlyn Lines              JR Heritage QC        23:31.7  7:35  
   20       2939 Abigail Garner            SO Heritage QC        23:31.8  7:35  
   21       2852 Ava Rhorer                SR BASIS Mesa         23:36.0  7:36  
   22   14  2904 Chloe Lundell             SO Heritage Mesa      23:56.4  7:43  
   23       2943 Camila Petersen           FR Heritage QC        24:22.1  7:51  
   24   15  2905 Razzie McClure            SR Heritage Mesa      24:37.3  7:56  
   25       2947 Alyssa Smith              SR Heritage QC        24:48.2  7:59  
   26       2857 Mahalena Good             JR BASIS Scottsdale   24:57.5  8:02  
   27       2977 Aurora Peters             SR Mission Heights    25:09.2  8:06  
   28   16  2903 Tina Little               JR Heritage Mesa      25:50.5  8:20  
   29   17  2898 Seada Bennett             JR Heritage Mesa      26:57.9  8:41  
   30       2900 Leah Chynoweth            FR Heritage Mesa      27:05.4  8:44  
   31       2949 Eden Warner               FR Heritage QC        27:06.2  8:44  
   32   18  2884 Grace Terrill             SO EV Athletes        27:48.4  8:57  
   33   19  2880 Liberty Howard            SO EV Athletes        28:12.9  9:05  
   34       2908 Michelle Vergara Garcia   FR Heritage Mesa      28:16.5  9:07  
   35       2893 Adelaide Perez            SO Heritage Maricop   29:42.1  9:34  
   36       2938 Lucy Brown                FR Heritage QC        30:16.2  9:45  
   37       2847 Jasmine Moya              JR ASU Prep Poly      30:22.7  9:47  
   38       2976 Brooke Lowenthal          FR Mission Heights    30:53.1  9:57  
   39       2974 Annabelle Colarusso       JR Mission Heights    31:47.6 10:14  
   40       2841 Ava Romero                FR A+ Charter         32:11.5 10:22  
   41       2899 Lucy Bird                 SO Heritage Mesa      33:36.3 10:49  
   42       2986 Leila Santos              FR Ridgeview          34:14.9 11:02  
   43       2858 Zarah Hamidi              SO BASIS Scottsdale   36:38.1 11:48  



Page 2 
                            CAA Cactus Regional 
                      Hosted by Mission Heights Prep 
                Villago Park, Casa Grande, AZ - 10/26/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Event 1  Girls 5K Run Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    21  Heritage Queen Creek        (  20:59.6  1:44:57.8   1:48.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2940 Kate Johnson           SO   19:57.3 
  2      2   2948 Ella Spittle           JR   20:38.1 
  3      5   2937 Kendis Brown           SR   21:16.1 
  4      6   2945 Jade Sexauer           JR   21:20.4 
  5      7   2944 Aubri Peterson         JR   21:45.9 
  6   (  8)  2934 Avery Adams            JR   22:08.0 
  7   ( 11)  2946 Sydney Singleton       SO   22:57.9 
 
  2.    57  Heritage Mesa               (  23:18.1  1:56:30.5   3:33.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2901 Adelle Johnson         SR   21:03.5 
  2     12   2897 Bailey Ballard         FR   23:26.0 
  3     13   2906 Lainey Stapley         FR   23:27.3 
  4     14   2904 Chloe Lundell          SO   23:56.4 
  5     15   2905 Razzie McClure         SR   24:37.3 
  6   ( 16)  2903 Tina Little            JR   25:50.5 
  7   ( 17)  2898 Seada Bennett          JR   26:57.9 
 
  3.    60  East Valley Athletes        (  24:29.9  2:02:29.5   7:07.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2883 Aurora Ray             SO   21:05.2 
  2      9   2881 Ellie Milledge         SO   22:31.3 
  3     10   2882 Evangeline Miller      SO   22:51.7 
  4     18   2884 Grace Terrill          SO   27:48.4 
  5     19   2880 Liberty Howard         SO   28:12.9 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Bella Vista                 
          2879 Keira Naidoo SR 
 
Heritage Maricopa           
          2892 Jade Evans SO,  2893 Adelaide Perez SO 
 
Mission Heights             
          2975 Audrieana Gibbs JR,  2977 Aurora Peters SR,  2976 Brooke Lowenthal FR,  
2974 Annabelle Colarusso JR 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          2852 Ava Rhorer SR 
 
BASIS Scottsdale            
          2857 Mahalena Good JR,  2858 Zarah Hamidi SO 
 
ASU Prep Poly               
          2847 Jasmine Moya JR 
 
A+ Charter                  
          2841 Ava Romero FR 
 
Ridgeview                   
          2986 Leila Santos FR 
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                            CAA Cactus Regional 
                      Hosted by Mission Heights Prep 
                Villago Park, Casa Grande, AZ - 10/26/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2842 Noah Charves              FR A+ Charter         16:39.6  5:22  
    2    2  2964 Trevor Nelson             JR Heritage QC        17:10.1  5:32  
    3    3  2953 Logan Bigler              JR Heritage QC        17:13.2  5:33  
    4    4  2962 Thomas Jensen             JR Heritage QC        17:17.6  5:34  
    5    5  2967 Troy Peterson             JR Heritage QC        17:19.4  5:35  
    6    6  2970 Gideon Ray                JR Heritage QC        17:23.5  5:36  
    7    7  2875 Jacob Shamoun             SR BASIS Scottsdale   17:28.7  5:38  
    8    8  2928 Brigham Shoemaker         FR Heritage Mesa      17:39.4  5:41  
    9    9  2950 Austin Adams              JR Heritage QC        17:40.5  5:42  
   10   10  2972 Ephraim Smith             JR Heritage QC        17:45.0  5:43  
   11   11  2923 Alex Pena                 SO Heritage Mesa      17:54.3  5:46  
   12   12  2860 Enzo Ariano               SO BASIS Scottsdale   18:20.3  5:55  
   13       2848 Case R Colvin             SO ASU Prep Poly      18:24.0  5:56  
   14   13  2929 Logan Shoemaker           SO Heritage Mesa      18:27.3  5:57  
   15   14  2871 Marco Opena               SR BASIS Scottsdale   18:33.8  5:59  
   16   15  2845 Michael Romero            JR A+ Charter         18:40.4  6:01  
   17       2965 Preston Palmer            FR Heritage QC        18:42.1  6:02  
   18   16  2890 Peter Towey               JR EV Athletes        18:45.5  6:03  
   19   17  2983 Kimble Stewart            JR Mission Heights    18:58.4  6:07  
   20       2971 Connor Schlerf            JR Heritage QC        19:02.0  6:08  
   21       2952 Jacob Ballantyne          FR Heritage QC        19:02.1  6:08  
   22   18  2982 Alejandro Sauceda         SO Mission Heights    19:05.8  6:09  
   23   19  2865 Harold Hu                 SO BASIS Scottsdale   19:12.7  6:11  
   24   20  2887 Paul Maurer               JR EV Athletes        19:20.9  6:14  
   25   21  2932 Seth Wilding              JR Heritage Mesa      19:24.0  6:15  
   26       2851 Nathan Starr              FR ASU Prep Poly      19:26.9  6:16  
   27   22  2911 Jacob Bigler              SO Heritage Mesa      19:33.6  6:18  
   28   23  2926 Jesus Ramos               SR Heritage Mesa      19:38.9  6:20  
   29       2973 Landon Wilde              SO Heritage QC        19:39.8  6:20  
   30   24  2843 Rafael Escalade           JR A+ Charter         19:56.5  6:26  
   31   25  2921 Andrew Myers              SR Heritage Mesa      19:57.0  6:26  
   32       2920 Garet Mullins             FR Heritage Mesa      19:59.8  6:27  
   33       2895 Robert Huffaker           SO Heritage Maricop   20:01.9  6:27  
   34   26  2867 Aiden McCallister         JR BASIS Scottsdale   20:12.3  6:31  
   35       2956 Cayleb Couch              JR Heritage QC        20:13.8  6:31  
   36   27  2978 Braden Cooley             SO Mission Heights    20:19.4  6:33  
   37       2919 Ethan Mullins             SR Heritage Mesa      20:19.8  6:33  
   38   28  2844 Calvin Frost              FR A+ Charter         20:27.8  6:36  
   39       2930 Will Sweetnam             FR Heritage Mesa      20:28.6  6:36  
   40   29  2980 Jayden Melendez           FR Mission Heights    20:30.3  6:36  
   41       2909 Emiliano Abril Flores     FR Heritage Mesa      20:30.5  6:37  
   42       2913 Rocky Comfort             SO Heritage Mesa      20:31.0  6:37  
   43       2955 Timothy Brown             SO Heritage QC        20:32.8  6:37  
   44       2958 Gage Hathcock             JR Heritage QC        20:40.9  6:40  
   45       2894 Edward Densmore           FR Heritage Maricop   20:41.0  6:40  
   46       2850 Aidan Rodriguez           SO ASU Prep Poly      20:58.0  6:45  
   47   30  2870 Tiger Ni                  SR BASIS Scottsdale   20:59.9  6:46  
   48       2891 Dominick Moraga           SO El Dorado          21:08.3  6:49  
   49       2957 Nathan Gallacher          FR Heritage QC        21:16.6  6:51  
   50   31  2979 Carlos Jimenez            JR Mission Heights    21:29.1  6:55  
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                            CAA Cactus Regional 
                      Hosted by Mission Heights Prep 
                Villago Park, Casa Grande, AZ - 10/26/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       2933 Nathaniel Williams        SR Heritage Mesa      21:31.0  6:56  
   52       2922 Ethan Pearce              SO Heritage Mesa      21:31.3  6:56  
   53   32  2877 Blake Tropper             SR BASIS Scottsdale   21:39.2  6:59  
   54   33  2885 Charlie Casteel           SO EV Athletes        21:39.3  6:59  
   55   34  2981 Andrew Rodriguez          FR Mission Heights    21:39.7  6:59  
   56       2963 Nathan Langstraat         JR Heritage QC        21:47.7  7:01  
   57   35  2888 Benjamin Parenteau        SR EV Athletes        21:51.7  7:03  
   58       2924 McKay Pratt               SR Heritage Mesa      22:09.5  7:08  
   59       2874 Alexander Pfleger         JR BASIS Scottsdale   22:15.7  7:10  
   60       2866 Landon Komar              SO BASIS Scottsdale   22:18.3  7:11  
   61       2927 Daniel Rush               JR Heritage Mesa      22:18.4  7:11  
   62       2925 Asher Pindar              JR Heritage Mesa      22:21.9  7:12  
   63       2968 Elden Pope                FR Heritage QC        22:24.5  7:13  
   64       2918 Andrew Judd               FR Heritage Mesa      22:25.4  7:14  
   65       2868 Sreyash Naik              FR BASIS Scottsdale   22:31.3  7:15  
   66       2931 James Taylor              JR Heritage Mesa      22:38.3  7:18  
   67       2917 Maximus Johnson           SR Heritage Mesa      23:01.4  7:25  
   68       2951 Jonathan Alston           FR Heritage QC        23:03.5  7:26  
   69       2861 Nicholas Baker            FR BASIS Scottsdale   23:17.9  7:30  
   70       2959 Parker Heenan             FR Heritage QC        24:00.1  7:44  
   71       2960 Nolen Holliday            SO Heritage QC        24:03.5  7:45  
   72   36  2886 James Jenckes             SO EV Athletes        24:34.5  7:55  
   73       2878 Srivarun Vungutur         SR BASIS Scottsdale   24:36.6  7:56  
   74       2872 Ishaan Panda              FR BASIS Scottsdale   24:37.8  7:56  
   75       2961 Matthew Huston            FR Heritage QC        24:46.4  7:59  
   76   37  2846 Kayden Solina             SO A+ Charter         25:06.1  8:05  
   77       2873 Sean Pears                SR BASIS Scottsdale   25:25.6  8:12  
   78       2915 Mayland Frehner           FR Heritage Mesa      25:38.0  8:16  
   79       2869 Leo Ni                    SO BASIS Scottsdale   25:46.2  8:18  
   80       2910 Dylan Avila               SR Heritage Mesa      25:54.4  8:21  
   81       2849 Dylan Perlman             SO ASU Prep Poly      26:14.9  8:27  
   82       2912 Jonas Boyer               FR Heritage Mesa      26:17.0  8:28  
   83       2862 Ari Berner                FR BASIS Scottsdale   26:17.0  8:28  
   84       2989 Leonardo Villegas         SO Ridgeview          26:22.6  8:30  
   85       2966 Moroni Petersen           FR Heritage QC        26:36.6  8:34  
   86       2969 Caleb Ralphs              FR Heritage QC        26:45.4  8:37  
   87       2988 Jared Espinoza            JR Ridgeview          27:57.1  9:00  
   88       2853 Frank Liu                 SR BASIS Mesa         28:08.7  9:04  
   89       2854 Victor Luna-Ow            SO BASIS Mesa         28:27.6  9:10  
   90       2864 Mikyle Hamidi             JR BASIS Scottsdale   28:53.8  9:19  
   91       2987 Aiden Dean                SO Ridgeview          30:31.3  9:50  
            2889 Jason Ray                 FR EV Athletes                       
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                            CAA Cactus Regional 
                      Hosted by Mission Heights Prep 
                Villago Park, Casa Grande, AZ - 10/26/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Event 2  Boys 5K Run Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    20  Heritage Queen Creek        (  17:16.8  1:26:23.8   0:13.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2964 Trevor Nelson          JR   17:10.1 
  2      3   2953 Logan Bigler           JR   17:13.2 
  3      4   2962 Thomas Jensen          JR   17:17.6 
  4      5   2967 Troy Peterson          JR   17:19.4 
  5      6   2970 Gideon Ray             JR   17:23.5 
  6   (  9)  2950 Austin Adams           JR   17:40.5 
  7   ( 10)  2972 Ephraim Smith          JR   17:45.0 
 
  2.    75  Heritage Mesa               (  18:35.8  1:32:58.6   1:54.2) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2928 Brigham Shoemaker      FR   17:39.4 
  2     11   2923 Alex Pena              SO   17:54.3 
  3     13   2929 Logan Shoemaker        SO   18:27.3 
  4     21   2932 Seth Wilding           JR   19:24.0 
  5     22   2911 Jacob Bigler           SO   19:33.6 
  6   ( 23)  2926 Jesus Ramos            SR   19:38.9 
  7   ( 25)  2921 Andrew Myers           SR   19:57.0 
 
  3.    78  BASIS Scottsdale            (  18:45.6  1:33:47.8   2:43.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2875 Jacob Shamoun          SR   17:28.7 
  2     12   2860 Enzo Ariano            SO   18:20.3 
  3     14   2871 Marco Opena            SR   18:33.8 
  4     19   2865 Harold Hu              SO   19:12.7 
  5     26   2867 Aiden McCallister      JR   20:12.3 
  6   ( 30)  2870 Tiger Ni               SR   20:59.9 
  7   ( 32)  2877 Blake Tropper          SR   21:39.2 
 
  4.   105  A+ Charter                  (  20:10.1  1:40:50.4   8:26.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2842 Noah Charves           FR   16:39.6 
  2     15   2845 Michael Romero         JR   18:40.4 
  3     24   2843 Rafael Escalade        JR   19:56.5 
  4     28   2844 Calvin Frost           FR   20:27.8 
  5     37   2846 Kayden Solina          SO   25:06.1 
 
  5.   122  Mission Heights             (  20:04.6  1:40:23.0   2:30.7) 
========================================== 
  1     17   2983 Kimble Stewart         JR   18:58.4 
  2     18   2982 Alejandro Sauceda      SO   19:05.8 
  3     27   2978 Braden Cooley          SO   20:19.4 
  4     29   2980 Jayden Melendez        FR   20:30.3 
  5     31   2979 Carlos Jimenez         JR   21:29.1 
  6   ( 34)  2981 Andrew Rodriguez       FR   21:39.7 
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                            CAA Cactus Regional 
                      Hosted by Mission Heights Prep 
                Villago Park, Casa Grande, AZ - 10/26/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Event 2  Boys 5K Run Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   140  East Valley Athletes        (  21:14.4  1:46:11.9   5:49.0) 
========================================== 
  1     16   2890 Peter Towey            JR   18:45.5 
  2     20   2887 Paul Maurer            JR   19:20.9 
  3     33   2885 Charlie Casteel        SO   21:39.3 
  4     35   2888 Benjamin Parenteau     SR   21:51.7 
  5     36   2886 James Jenckes          SO   24:34.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
ASU Prep Poly               
          2848 Case R Colvin SO,  2851 Nathan Starr FR,  2850 Aidan Rodriguez SO,  2849 
Dylan Perlman SO 
 
Heritage Maricopa           
          2895 Robert Huffaker SO,  2894 Edward Densmore FR 
 
El Dorado                   
          2891 Dominick Moraga SO 
 
Ridgeview                   
          2989 Leonardo Villegas SO,  2988 Jared Espinoza JR,  2987 Aiden Dean SO 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          2853 Frank Liu SR,  2854 Victor Luna-Ow SO 
 


